Trinity County Resource Conservation District

Resolution 14-09

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE TRINITY COUNTY RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT (DISTRICT) ADOPTING A WATER CONSERVATION POLICY

WHEREAS, on this 19th day of November 2014, the Trinity County Resource Conservation District Board of Directors was duly convened upon public notice properly given and a quorum duly noted; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to emphasize the District's primary purpose of conserving natural resources and to highlight and reinforce the District's continuing efforts to conserve water resources, protect water quality and to provide helpful public education addressing the need to conserve water and watersheds; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Trinity County Resource Conservation District adopts the Water Conservation Policy herewith attached as Exhibit A.

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED by the follow roll call vote on November 19, 2014:

Ayes:

Noes:

Abstentions:

Absent:

Attest:

Mark Dowdle, Secretary to the Board

(Exhibit A)

Trinity County Resource Conservation District

Water Conservation Policy

Directors and staff of the Trinity County Resource Conservation District recognize the importance of protecting and conserving California's water resources for its many beneficial uses including for wildlife habitat, recreation, agriculture and commerce. Conservation of natural resources is a primary purpose for the District's existence. As such, it is incumbent upon the District to set an example of stewardship of our natural resources.

Water conservation, the protection of water quality and the provision of public education addressing the need to conserve water shall be integral to the operation of the District. The Trinity County Resource Conservation District will at all times endeavor to conserve water resources, protect water quality and provide the public with helpful information that promotes the conservation of water resources.